

SERVICE INFORMATION LETTER NO. SI62-018

- NOTE: Service information letters are used only:
 - 1. To distribute information from Diamond Aircraft Industries Inc. (DAI) to our customers.
 - 2. To distribute applicable information/documents from our suppliers to our customers with additional information.
- NOTE: Typically there is no revision service for service information letters (SILs). Changes, or new information will be sent along with a new SIL.

1. TECHNICAL DETAILS

1.1 Aircraft Affected

Aircraft: DA 62

S/N: All

1.2 Subject

Fuel hose labeled with incorrect P/N

ATA-Code: 73-10

1.3 Reason

It has come to DAI's attention during maintenance actions that some DA 62 airplanes may have fuel hoses labeled with an incorrect part number. The hose in question is located on the left hand side of the engine, and runs to the fuel cooler from the firewall; see the figures that follow.

NOTE: The installed hose is the correct part, but was mislabeled; a hose with the incorrect part number will not fit properly. This letter was prepared to prevent customers from ordering the incorrect hose should the installed hose need replacing.

1.4 Information

The fuel hose shown in Figure 1, below, may be labeled with an incorrect part number. The correct part number for the hose is A24481-02, as shown in Figure 2. Some DA 62 airplanes may have hoses labeled incorrectly with a part number of A24481-01. If the fuel hose shown in the figures needs to be replaced, make sure to order and install the correct hose, part number A24481-02.

Diamond Aircraft Industries SERVICE INFORMATION LETTER





Figure 1: Left - location of fuel hose. Note the orange protective sleeve around the hose. Right - fuel hose without protective sleeve, see metallic band for the hose's part number.



Figure 2: Fuel hose with correct part number A24481-02 (second line from top).

Diamond Aircraft Industries SERVICE INFORMATION LETTER



2. OTHER DETAILS

To obtain satisfactory results, procedures specified in this service information letter must be accomplished in accordance with acceptable methods and current government regulations. Diamond Aircraft Industries Inc. cannot be responsible for the quality of work performed in accomplishing the requirements of this service information letter. Diamond Aircraft reserves the right to void continued warranty coverage in the area affected by this service information letter if it is not incorporated. If you no longer own the aircraft to which this service information letter applies, please forward it to the current owner and send the name of the current owner to Diamond Aircraft Industries Inc. at the address below.

Diamond Aircraft Industries Inc. 1560 Crumlin Sideroad, London, Ontario, Canada N5V 1S2

Customer Support: Phone: (519) 457-4041, Fax: (519) 457-4045, Email: customersupport@diamondair.com

> Technical Publications: Email: techpubs@diamondair.com